Bowling Green, Kentucky

Days of Temperatures at or Below 0°, by Season
Only Seasons Which Experienced <0° Temperatures Are Included
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November

December

January

February

March

Season

1894-5

1896-7

1898-9

1899-00

1901-2

1902-3

1904-5

1910-11

1911-12

1914-15

1915-16

1916-17

1917-18

1923-4

1926-7

1927-8

1929-30

1932-3

1935-6

1939-40

1941-2

1945-6

1946-7

1947-8

1950-1

1953-4

1954-5

1957-8

1958-9

1959-60

1960-1

1961-2

1962-3

1963-4

1964-5

1965-6

1969-70

1970-1
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1971-2

1975-6

1976-7

1978-9

1980-1

1981-2

1983-4

1984-5

1985-6

1989-90

1993-4

1996-7

2002-3
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Most Days at or Below 0°:

January: 9in 1917-18, 1962-63, 1976-77, 1983-84
February: 6 in 1899

March: 2 in 1960

November: 1in 1950 (and 1 in 1887)

December: 6 in 1901

Season: 9in 1917-18, 1962-63, 1976-77, 1983-4




